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}ìĊā�řďķ�åďī�ĨķīÆìĮðĊæ�ĴìÐ�U��ZU�
�w�TT'}tA���At'O'ww��ZU}tZOO't�åďī�qwǣɯ�ÆďĊĮďăÐĮȘ
This product has been designed to enhance your gaming experience. 
Please keep this instruction manual for future reference.

I� �īīĊĴř
This product bearing the NACON trademark, is guaranteed by the manufacturer 
for a period of 2 years from the date of purchase, and will, during this period be 
replaced with the same or a similar model, at our option, free of charge, if there 
is a defect due to faulty material, or workmanship.

For any warranty request or claim, please keep your proof of purchase for the 
duration of the warranty. Without this document, we won’t be able to process 
your request. The original packaging must be kept for all distance purchases 
(mail order & Internet).

This guarantee does not cover defects arising from accidental damage, misuse 
or wear and tear. This guarantee does not cover the loss of the USB Bluetooth® 
ųåÏåĜƴåų�Ņų�ƋĘå������Ę±ųčĜĹč�Ï±ÆĬåţ��ĘĜŸ�ÚŅåŸ�ĹŅƋ�±ýåÏƋ�ƼŅƚų�ŸƋ±ƋƚƋŅųƼ�ųĜčĘƋŸţ

To access the declaration of conformity, please visit: 
www.nacongaming.com/support/

I� �ďĊĴÐĊĴ
- 1 x wireless controller

- 1 x USB Bluetooth® receiver

- 1 x USB charging cable

- 1 x user guide
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1/ Micro USB connector

2/ Touch pad

3/ “SHARE” button

ǣ/ “OPTIONS” button

5/ “PS” button

6/ Action buttons

7/ Left stick with L3 button

8/ Right stick with R3 button

9/ Directional pad

10/ LED for Sync / Battery level indication

11/ Headset connector (3.5mm jack)

12/ R1 Shoulder button

13/ R2 Analogue trigger

Ǡǣ/ L1 Shoulder button

15/ L2 Analogue trigger

16/ Battery indicator button

17/ Reset button

18/ USB Bluetooth® receiver

19/ “SYNC” button

20/ LED for Sync indication
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I� �ìīæÐ�ĴìÐ�œðīÐăÐĮĮ�ÆďĊĴīďăăÐī
To charge your controller, plug the USB-A connector of the charging cable to 
one of the free ports of your PlayStation®4 console and plug the micro USB 
connector to your controller.

�Ęå�ÏŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų�X)%�ŠŎǈš�ÆåÏŅĵåŸ�¥åĬĬŅƵØ�ƵĜƋĘ�±�Æųå±ƋĘĜĹč�åýåÏƋØ�Ĝü�ƋĘå�ƵĜųåĬåŸŸ�
controller is OFF. When the controller is ON, the LED is White, with a breathing 
åýåÏƋţ��Ęå�Æųå±ƋĘĜĹč�åýåÏƋ�ŸƋŅŞŸ�ƵĘåĹ�ƋĘå�Æ±ƋƋåųƼ�ĜŸ�üƚĬĬƼ�ÏĘ±ųčåÚţ

- Battery type: Lithium-Polymer

- Battery capacity: 1200mAh

- Playing time: up to 7 hours

- Charging time: up to 6 hours

Note: when you are using the wireless controller, you can check the battery capacity status by holding the 
battery indicator button (16) for more than 1 second.

The LED bar (10) on the front of the wireless controller will light up in one of 
the following colours when the Battery Indicator Button (16) is held for more 
than 1 second:

- GREEN: battery level between 75% and 100%

- YELLOW: battery level between 50% and 75%

- ORANGE: battery level between 25% and 50%

- RED: battery level between 10% and 25%

-� 7*)�ǼEWLMRK� battery level at less than 10%

�Ņ�ŞųåŸåųƴå�Æ±ƋƋåųƼ�ĬĜüåØ�ŞĬå±Ÿå�{ŅƵåų�ký�ƼŅƚų�ÏŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų�±üƋåų�ƚŸåţ��Ņ�ÚŅ�ƋĘĜŸØ�
ŞųåŸŸ�ƋĘå�Ų{�Ų�ÆƚƋƋŅĹ�ƚĹƋĜĬ�ƋĘå�{Ĭ±Ƽåų�X)%�ƋƚųĹŸ�Ņýţ��Ņ�Ƶ±ĩå�ƚŞ�ƋĘå�ÏŅĹƋųŅĬĬåųØ�
press the 'PS' button.

To preserve battery integrity, we recommend that you always re-charge when 
ƋĘå�X)%�ĜŸ��)%�Ņų�ĜŸ�ā±ŸĘĜĹč��)%ţ�

I� wřĊÆìīďĊðĮĴðďĊ
To synchronise your wireless controller with the USB receiver, 
follow these steps:

- Ensure that your controller is OFF.

- Press and hold the “SYNC” button of your USB Bluetooth® receiver until the 
X)%�ŠƖǈš�ā±ŸĘåŸ�ŧƚĜÏĩĬƼ�ĜĹ�ƵĘĜƋåţ

- Press and hold the PS and SHARE buttons on your wireless controller until 
ƋĘå�X)%�ŠŎǈš�ŸƋ±ųƋŸ�ƋŅ�ŧƚĜÏĩĬƼ�ā±ŸĘ�ĜĹ�ƵĘĜƋåţ

Once the synchronisation is done the LEDs on the USB Bluetooth® receiver 
±ĹÚ�ƵĜųåĬåŸŸ�ÏŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų�ƵĜĬĬ�ŸƋŅŞ�ā±ŸĘĜĹčţ
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I� TķăĴðĨăřÐī�ĉďÌÐ
When playing with 2 wireless controllers, there can be some interference 
between them.

If you experience some problems during your gaming session, we recommend 
ƼŅƚ�ÏĘåÏĩ�ƋĘåŸå�ÚĜýåųåĹƋ�ŞŅĜĹƋŸ×

- Ensure that you are sitting at least 60cm apart from the other player.

- Ensure than you are not too far away from your USB Bluetooth® receiver. 
We recommend that you are no more than 5m from your PS4™ consoles.

- Ensure than the antenna of each USB Bluetooth® receiver is angled in a 
ÚĜýåųåĹƋ�ÚĜųåÏƋĜŅĹØ�ĬĜĩå�ƋĘĜŸţ

Note:ƈFĸƈŲ°ŲäƈŷěƊƙ°ƊěńĸŷƈƊėäƈŷěČĸ°īƈÎ°ĸƈ°üäÎƊ×ƈńŲƈÅäƈ°üäÎƊäÙƈÅƺ×ƈńƊėäŲƈƳěŲäīäŷŷƈÙäƲěÎäŷƈŷƙÎėƈ°ŷƈ�ě8ěƈŲńƙƊäŲŷ×ƈ
�ě8ěƈŲäŝä°ƊäŲŷƈńŲƈńƊėäŲƈ�īƙäƊńńƊėŶƈŝŲńÙƙÎƊŷŢ

I� UďĴðÆÐ
Please notice that this controller does not support the following functions of 
the DUALSHOCK®4 wireless controller: light bar, integrated speaker, motion 
sensors or wired support.

I� wœðĴÆì�Z99�ĴìÐ�ÆďĊĴīďăăÐī
{ųåŸŸ�±ĹÚ�ĘŅĬÚ� ƋĘå� Ů{�Ű�ÆƚƋƋŅĹ�ƚĹƋĜĬ� ƋĘå�ÏŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų� ƋƚųĹŸ�Ņýţ��Ņ�Ƶ±ĩå�ƚŞ� ƋĘå�
controller, press the “PS” button.

z�ƈÎńĴŝ°ƊěÅěīěƊƺƈĸńƊƈäĸÙńŲŷäÙƈÅƺƈ�ńĸƺƈFĸƊäŲ°ÎƊěƲäƈ)ĸƊäŲƊ°ěĸĴäĸƊƈ)ƙŲńŝäŢ
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tÐÆřÆăðĊæ
This product should not be disposed of in normal household 
rubbish. Please take it to a nominated collection point. 
Recycling is important and will help to protect our environment 

üųŅĵ�ųåÚƚÏåÚ�Ĭ±ĹÚĀĬĬ�Ƶ±ŸƋåţ�)�Ø��U�±ĹÚ��ƚųĩåƼ�ŅĹĬƼţ

I� AĉĨďīĴĊĴ�wåÐæķīÌĮ�ɪ�qīÐÆķĴðďĊĮ
Ǫȥ This controller is for indoor use only. Never expose to direct sunlight or wet 

weather conditions.

ǫȥ Do not expose the controller to splashing, dripping, rain or moisture. Do not 
immerse in liquid.

Ǭȥ Do not expose to dust, high humidity, high temperatures or mechanical 
shock.

ǭȥ Do not use if the equipment is damaged.

Ǯȥ For external cleaning, use a soft, clean, damp cloth only. Use of detergents 
ĵ±Ƽ�Ú±ĵ±čå�ƋĘå�ĀĹĜŸĘ�±ĹÚ�Ĭå±ĩ�ĜĹŸĜÚåţ

ǯȥ Never carry the product by its cable.

ǰȥ This device is not designed to be used by anyone (including children) 
with impaired physical, sensory or mental capacity, or by anyone without 
appropriate experience or knowledge unless they have received prior 
guidance or instructions related to the use of this device from someone 
who is responsible for their safety. Do not leave the Wireless Controller 
unattended, keep this device out of the reach of children.

A� 'īæďĊďĉðÆĮ
Holding your hands in the same position for a long period of time can lead 
to aching and pain. If this occurs repeatedly please consult your doctor. As a 
ŞųåƴåĹƋĜƴå�ĵå±ŸƚųåØ�Ƶå� ųåÏŅĵĵåĹÚ� ƋĘ±Ƌ�ƼŅƚ� Ƌ±ĩå�±� ŏăěĵĜĹƚƋå�Æųå±ĩ�åƴåųƼ�
hour.

A� }ÐÆìĊðÆă�>ÐăĨăðĊÐ�AĊåďīĉĴðďĊ
Email: support@nacongaming.com

Website: www.nacongaming.com
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A� '��#ÐÆăīĴðďĊ�ďå��ďĊåďīĉðĴř
Product:�{�Ċ�eŸƼĵĵåƋųĜÏ��ĜųåĬåŸŸ��ŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų

Manufacturer: Nacon

Nacon declares that this product is in compliance with the Union harmonisation 
legislation:

Î�%ĜųåÏƋĜƴå�ƗǉŏĊxăƑx)��üŅų��±ÚĜŅ�åŧƚĜŞĵåĹƋ

Î�%ĜųåÏƋĜƴå�ƗǉŏŏxƆăx)��ƋĘå�ųåŸƋųĜÏƋĜŅĹ�Ņü�ƋĘå�ƚŸå�Ņü�ÏåųƋ±ĜĹ�Ę±Ǆ±ųÚŅƚŸ�
substances in electrical and electronic equipment

The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available at the following 
website: https://www.nacongaming.com/my-nacon/support/

A� �N�#ÐÆăīĴðďĊ�ďå��ďĊåďīĉðĴř
Product: {�Ċ�eŸƼĵĵåƋųĜÏ��ĜųåĬåŸŸ��ŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų

Manufacturer: Nacon

Nacon declares that this product is in compliance with the United Kingdom 
legislation:

Î��±ÚĜŅ�)ŧƚĜŞĵåĹƋ��åčƚĬ±ƋĜŅĹŸ�ƗǉŏƁ

Î��Ęå�ųåŸƋųĜÏƋĜŅĹ�Ņü�ƋĘå�ƚŸå�Ņü�ÏåųƋ±ĜĹ�Ę±Ǆ±ųÚŅƚŸ�ŸƚÆŸƋ±ĹÏåŸ�ĜĹ�åĬåÏƋųĜÏ±Ĭ�±ĹÚ�
åĬåÏƋųŅĹĜÏ�åŧƚĜŞĵåĹƋ�ųåčƚĬ±ƋĜŅĹŸ�ƗǉŏƗ

The full text of the UK Declaration of Conformity is available at the following 
website: https://www.nacongaming.com/my-nacon/support/

The EIRP power values and the Frequency bands relating to this product, 
MHIRXMǻIH� MR� XLI� PMWX� FIPS[�� GSQTP]� [MXL� XLI� VIUYMVIQIRXW� SJ� )MVIGXMZI�
ȶȉȦȏ�ȍȴ�*9�

'AtqȚ���ĊĊîƁ�{�Ċ�eŸƼĵĵåƋųĜÏ��ĜųåĬåŸŸ��ŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų�±ĹÚ�%ŅĹčĬå�ě�ĲŏƑÚ�ĵ

9īÐĪķÐĊÆř�ÅĊÌȚ�ŠƗØĊǉƗ�Â�ƗØĊîǉš�:BǄ
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Bigben Interactive DEUTSCHLAND GmbH
�±ĬƋåų�:ųŅŞĜƚŸ��Ƌųţ�ƗîØ�ăǉŏƗƆ��åųčĘåĜĵØ�
Deutschland

Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v.
�±ƋåųĬŅŅ�kþÏå�{±ųĩ�x��¶ƋĜĵåĹƋ�B
%ųìƴå��ĜÏĘåĬĬå�ŏƆŏ�ÆƋå�ŏăØ�ŏĊŏǉ��±ƋåųĬŅŅØ�
Belgium

Bigben Interactive NEDERLAND b.v.
űŸě:ų±ƴåĬ±ĹÚŸåƵåč�îǉØ�ŏƗŏƁ�)��BĜĬƴåųŸƚĵØ�
Nederland

Nacon Gaming ESPAÑA S.L.
�±ĬĬå��åĬ´ǄŧƚåǄØ�Ƒŏ�ƑŚ�%ÏĘ±Ø�Ɨîǉǉŏ�a±ÚųĜÚØ�
España 

Bigben Interactive ITALIA s.r.l
�ŅųŸŅ��åĵŞĜŅĹå�ƗƗŏØ�ƗǉǉƗă�XåčĹ±ĹŅ�ě�aFØ�
Italia

Nacon Gaming Inc. 
ŏŏƗĊ�î�B��ƋųååƋØ�UĜųĩĬ±ĹÚØ��e�ŀîǉƑƑ���e

SUPPORT :

FRANCE, du lundi au vendredi : 
ŏǉĘǉǉěŏîĘǉǉ�Ņƚ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţüųÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

UK, support@nacongaming.com    
�åĬţ×�ťĊĊ�ǉîǉîŏǉŏǉŀƁǉ

DEUTSCHLAND, Montag bis Freitag   
ƴŅĹ�ǉŀ×ǉǉ�ÆĜŸ�ŏî×ǉǉ��Ęų�
�åĬţ×�ǉƗƗƁŏěŀǉĊƁŀŀƁ��� � �
Mail: support.de@nacongaming.com

BELGIQUE, support.be@nacongaming.com

NEDERLAND, support.nl@nacongaming.com

ESPAÑA, support.es@nacongaming.com  
�åĬţ×�ťƑĊ�ŀǉǉŀŀƑƑăŀ

ITALIA, support.it@nacongaming.com   
�åĬţ×ťƑŀ�îǉǉŏƁƗĊŀĊ

UNITED STATES, support.us@nacongaming.com

2&39+&(897*7���+&'7.(&38���

3&(43���ȞȎț���Ȁțț�7YI�HI�PE�:S]IXXI��(78Ƞ���ǾȎȠȚȞ�+VIXMR��+VERGI

FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE / MADE IN CHINA / ͛ͮͯ͵ͪͷ�ͬ�͔Ͳͼͪͯ 
���ţce�kc:eaFc:ţ�ka
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TÐīÆð�ÌȾŒďðī�ÆìÐĴÑ�ă�T�U'}}'�w�Uw�9AO��w�T(}tAs�'��
ÌÐ�U��ZU�Ĩďķī�ÆďĊĮďăÐ�qwǣɯȘ
Ce produit a été conçu pour améliorer votre expérience vidéoludique. 
�ÐķðăăÐš� ÆďĊĮÐīŒÐī� ÆÐ�ĉĊķÐă� ÌȾķĴðăðĮĴðďĊ� ÐĊ� ăðÐķ� ĮĻī� ťĊ� ÌÐ� ĨďķŒďðī�
vous y reporter en cas de besoin.

I� :īĊĴðÐ
Ce produit portant la marque de commerce NACON est garanti par le 
fabricant pendant une période de 2 ans à compter de la date d’achat. Au 
cours de cette période, en cas de vice de matériau ou de fabrication, ledit 
produit sera remplacé gratuitement par le même modèle ou un article 
similaire, et ce, à notre seule et entière discrétion.

Pour toute réclamation ou demande relative à la garantie, veuillez conserver 
votre preuve d'achat en lieu sûr pendant toute la durée de la garantie. Sans 
ce document, nous ne serons pas en mesure de traiter votre demande. Pour 
tout achat à distance (vente par correspondance et par Internet), veuillez 
conserver l'emballage d'origine.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas les défauts survenant à la suite de dommages 
accidentels, d’un usage abusif ou d’une usure normale. Cette garantie 
ne couvre pas la perte du récepteur Bluetooth® USB ou le câble de 
rechargement USB.  
�åŸ�ÚĜŸŞŅŸĜƋĜŅĹŸ�Ĺå�ĵŅÚĜĀåĹƋ�åĹ�ųĜåĹ�ƴŅŸ�ÚųŅĜƋŸ�ŸƋ±ƋƚƋ±ĜųåŸţ

Pour accéder à la déclaration de conformité, veuillez vous rendre sur :  
www.nacongaming.com/support/

I� �ďĊĴÐĊķ
ě�Ŏ�ƻ�ĵ±ĹåƋƋå�Ÿ±ĹŸ�ĀĬ

- 1 x récepteur 
   USB Bluetooth® 

- 1 x câble de charge USB

- 1 x guide rapide
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I� #ÐĮÆīðĨĴðďĊ�ÌÐĮ�ÑăÑĉÐĊĴĮ
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1/ Connecteur micro USB  

2/ Pavé tactile

3/ Touche SHARE 

ǣ/ Touche OPTIONS 

5/ Touche PS

6/ Touches d'action

7/ Joystick gauche avec touche L3

8/ Joystick droit avec touche R3

9/ Touches directionnelles

10/ LED de synchro / Voyant du niveau  
de la batterie

11/ Sortie casque (3,5 mm)

12/ Touche R1

13/ Gâchette analogique R2 

Ǡǣ/ Touche L1 

15/ Gâchette analogique L2

16/ Touche d'indicateur de la batterie

17/ Touche de réinitialisation

18/ Récepteur Bluetooth® USB

19/ Touche de réinitialisation

20/ Voyant LED de synchronisation
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I� �ìīæÐī�ă�ĉĊÐĴĴÐ�ĮĊĮ�ťă
Pour charger votre manette, reliez le connecteur USB-A du câble de 
rechargement à l'un des ports libres de votre console PlayStation®4 et 
branchez le connecteur micro USB sur votre manette.

La LED (10) s'allume en jaune (si la manette est hors tension) et en blanc (si 
Ĭ±�ĵ±ĹåƋƋå�åŸƋ�ŸŅƚŸ� ƋåĹŸĜŅĹšţ��åƋƋå�ÚĜŅÚå�ŞųŅÚƚĜƋ�ƚĹ�åýåƋ�ŞƚĬŸ±ƋĜü� ĬŅųŸŧƚå� Ĭ±�
manette est en cours de charge, et s'allume de manière continue quand la 
manette est intégralement chargée.

- Type de batterie : lithium polymère

- Capacité de la batterie : 1200 mAh

- Autonomie de jeu : jusqu'à 7 heures

- Durée de rechargement : jusqu'à 6 heures

Remarque : īńŲŷŦƙäƈƲńƙŷƈƙƊěīěŷäǂƈī°ƈĴ°ĸäƊƊäƈŷ°ĸŷƈÿī×ƈƲńƙŷƈŝńƙƲäǂƈÎńĸŷƙīƊäŲƈīäƈĸěƲä°ƙƈÙäƈÎė°ŲČäƈÙäƈī°ƈ
Å°ƊƊäŲěäƈäĸƈ°ŝŝƙƺ°ĸƊƈŷƙŲƈī°ƈƊńƙÎėäƈÙűěĸÙěÎ°ƊäƙŲƈÙäƈī°ƈÅ°ƊƊäŲěäƈşōƄŠƈŝäĸÙ°ĸƊƈŝīƙŷƈÙäƈōƈŷäÎńĸÙäŢ

1E� FEVVI� PYQMRIYWI� ���� WMXY³I� ª� P�EZERX� HI� PE� QERIXXI� WERW� ǻP� W�EPPYQI�
d'une certaine couleur (voir ci-dessous) lorsque vous appuyez sur la touche 
d'indicateur de la batterie (16) pendant plus de 1 seconde :

- VERT : niveau de la batterie entre 75 % et 100 %

- JAUNE : niveau de la batterie entre 50 % et 75 %

- ORANGE : niveau de la batterie entre 25 % et 50 %

- ROUGE : niveau de la batterie entre 10 % et 25 %

- ROUGE (clignote) : niveau de la batterie inférieur à 10 %

Pour optimiser l'autonomie de la batterie, veuillez mettre la manette hors 
tension après utilisation : appuyez sur la touche PS jusqu'à ce que la LED du 
joueur s'éteigne. Pour activer la manette, appuyez sur la touche PS.

Pour protéger l'intégrité de la batterie, nous vous recommandons de toujours 
recharger la manette lorsque la LED est ROUGE ou clignote en ROUGE.

I� wřĊÆìīďĊðĮĴðďĊ
5SYV�W]RGLVSRMWIV�ZSXVI�QERIXXI�WERW�ǻP�EZIG�PI�V³GITXIYV�9�'��WYMZI^�PIW�
indications ci-dessous :

ě� �æųĜĀåǄ�ŧƚå�ƴŅƋųå�ĵ±ĹåƋƋå�åŸƋ�ĘŅųŸ�ƋåĹŸĜŅĹţ

- Appuyez sur le bouton SYNC de votre récepteur Bluetooth® USB jusqu'à ce que 
la LED (20) clignote rapidement en blanc.

ě� eŞŞƚƼåǄ�Ÿƚų�ĬåŸ�ƋŅƚÏĘåŸ�{��åƋ��Be�)�Úå�ƴŅƋųå�ĵ±ĹåƋƋå�Ÿ±ĹŸ�ĀĬ�åƋ�ĵ±ĜĹƋåĹåǄě
les enfoncées jusqu'à ce que la LED (10) commence à clignoter rapidement en 
blanc.

Une fois la synchronisation établie, les LED du récepteur Bluetooth® USB et de la 
ĵ±ĹåƋƋå�Ÿ±ĹŸ�ĀĬ�ŸŲ±ųųéƋåĹƋ�Úå�ÏĬĜčĹŅƋåųţ
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I� TďÌÐ�TķăĴūďķÐķī
XŅųŸŧƚå�ƴŅƚŸ�ģŅƚåǄ�º�ĬŲ±ĜÚå�Úå�Ɩ�ĵ±ĹåƋƋåŸ�Ÿ±ĹŸ�ĀĬØ�ÚåŸ�ĜĹƋåųüæųåĹÏåŸ�ŞåƚƴåĹƋ�
en entraver le bon fonctionnement.

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes pendant votre séance de jeu, nous vous 
recommandons de respecter les consignes suivantes :

- Veillez à être assis à au moins 60 cm de l'autre joueur.

- Veillez à ne pas être trop loin de votre récepteur Bluetooth® USB. Nous vous 
recommandons de ne pas vous éloigner de plus de 5 m de votre console 
PS4™.

- Veillez à ce que l'antenne de chaque récepteur Bluetooth® USB soit orientée 
Ú±ĹŸ�ƚĹå�ÚĜųåÏƋĜŅĹ�ÚĜýæųåĹƋå�ŠƴŅĜų�ĬŲĜĬĬƚŸƋų±ƋĜŅĹ�ÏĜěÚåŸŸŅƚŸšţ

Remarque : Ù°ĸŷƈ Ùäƈ Ų°Ųäŷƈ ŷěƊƙ°Ɗěńĸŷ×ƈ īäƈ ŷěČĸ°īƈ ŝäƙƊƈ ÎŲåäŲƈ ƙĸƈ ÎńĸĀěƊƈ °ƲäÎƈ Ùű°ƙƊŲäŷƈ °ŝŝ°Ųäěīŷƈ ŷ°ĸŷƈ ÿī×ƈ
ĸńƊ°ĴĴäĸƊƈÙäŷƈŲńƙƊäƙŲŷƈ�ěĚ8ě×ƈÙäŷƈŲåŝåƊäƙŲŷƈ�ěĚ8ěƈńƙƈÙű°ƙƊŲäŷƈŝŲńÙƙěƊŷƈ�īƙäƊńńƊė®Ţ

I� �ŒÐīĴðĮĮÐĉÐĊĴ
Veuillez noter que cette manette ne prend pas en charge les fonctions suivantes 
Úå�Ĭ±�ĵ±ĹåƋƋå�Ÿ±ĹŸ�ĀĬ�%�eX�Bk�Uŷĉ�×�Æ±ųųå�ĬƚĵĜĹåƚŸåØ�Ę±ƚƋěŞ±ųĬåƚų�ĜĹƋæčųæØ�
ÚæƋåÏƋĜŅĹ�Úå�ĵŅƚƴåĵåĹƋŸ�Ņƚ�ŞųĜŸå�åĹ�ÏĘ±ųčå�ĀĬ±Ĝųåţ

I� TÐĴĴīÐ�ă�ĉĊÐĴĴÐ�ìďīĮ�ĴÐĊĮðďĊ
Appuyez sur la touche PS jusqu'à ce que la manette s'éteigne. Pour allumer la 
manette, appuyez sur la touche PS.

Compatibilité avec le PC ĸűäŷƊƈŝ°ŷƈČ°Ų°ĸƊěäƈŝ°Ųƈ�ńĸƺƈ�ńĴŝƙƊäŲƈ)ĸƊäŲƊ°ěĸĴäĸƊƈ)ƙŲńŝäŢ
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tÐÆřÆăæÐ
Ne pas jeter ce produit dans une poubelle. Veuillez l'apporter 
dans un point de collecte agréé. Le recyclage est important et 
permet de protéger l'environnement en réduisant les déchets. 

U.E., Royaume-Uni et Turquie uniquement.

I� wÑÆķīðĴÑ�ÐĴ�ĨīÑÆķĴðďĊĮ�ðĉĨďīĴĊĴÐĮ
1/ Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation en intérieur uniquement. Ne pas 
l’exposer à la lumière directe du soleil ou aux intempéries.
2/ Ne pas exposer le produit aux éclaboussures, à la pluie, aux égouttements ni à 
l’humidité. Ne pas plonger dans un liquide.
3/ Ne pas exposer à la poussière, à une humidité élevée, à des températures 
extrêmes ou à des chocs mécaniques.
4/ Ne pas utiliser et ne pas ouvrir si l’équipement est endommagé. Ne pas tenter 
de le réparer.
5/ Pour tout nettoyage externe, utiliser exclusivement un chiffon doux, propre 
et humide. Les détergents sont susceptibles d’endommager les finitions et de 
pénétrer à l’intérieur du produit.
6/ Ne jamais transporter le produit en le tenant par le câble.
7/ Ce produit n’est pas conçu pour une personne (enfant y compris) souffrant 
d’un handicap physique, sensoriel ou mental, ou pour un utilisateur ne possédant 
pas l’expérience ou les connaissances nécessaires et pertinentes (à moins d’avoir 
préalablement reçu des conseils et des instructions relatifs à l’utilisation de ce 
périphérique, conseils et instructions fournis par une personne responsable de 
l’utilisateur). 
Ne pas laisser le produit sans surveillance, ne pas laisser ce produit à la portée des 
enfants. Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 7 ans, le câble peut s’enrouler 
autour du cou.
8/ La température maximale de fonctionnement ne doit pas dépasser 35 °C.

I� 'īæďĊďĉðÐ
Garder les mains dans une même position pendant de longues périodes peut 
entraîner des douleurs ou des irritations. Si ce problème survient de façon 
répétée, veuillez consulter un médecin. En guise de mesure préventive, nous 
ƴŅƚŸ�ųåÏŅĵĵ±ĹÚŅĹŸ�Úå�ü±Ĝųå�ƚĹå�Ş±ƚŸå�Úå�ŏă�ĵĜĹƚƋåŸ�ƋŅƚƋåŸ�ĬåŸ�ĘåƚųåŸţ
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I� AĊåďīĉĴðďĊĮ�īÐăĴðŒÐĮ�ķ�ĮķĨĨďīĴ�ĴÐÆìĊðĪķÐ
Pour tout renseignement vous pouvez prendre contact avec un service de Hotline. 
Avant tout appel, assurez-vous d'avoir pris le maximum d’informations sur le problème 
rencontré et sur le produit.
'ĉðă�Ț support.fr@nacongaming.com
wðĴÐ�AĊĴÐīĊÐĴ�Ț www.nacongaming.com 
�ÌīÐĮĮÐ�Ț�U��ZUș�Ǭǲǯ�ȭ�ǭǯǯ�tķÐ�ÌÐ�ă��ďřÐĴĴÐș��t}ǫ�ǮǲǫǰǬ�9īÐĴðĊș�9īĊÆÐ
#ķ�ăķĊÌð�ķ�ŒÐĊÌīÐÌð�ȧĮķå�þďķīĮ�åÑīðÑĮȨ�Ț�#Ð�Ǫǩì�¾�ǪǱì�

'Ċ��ÐăæðĪķÐ�Ț
'ĉðă�Ț support.be@nacongaming.com
wðĴÐ�AĊĴÐīĊÐĴ�Ț�www.nacongaming.com
�ÌīÐĮĮÐ� Ț�Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v. Waterloo Office Park / Bâtiment H 
#īÝŒÐ�tðÆìÐăăÐ�ǪǯǪ�ÅĴÐ�ǪǮș�ǪǭǪǩ��ĴÐīăďďș��ÐăæðķĉI EU Declaration of Conformity
Product:�{�Ċ�eŸƼĵĵåƋųĜÏ��ĜųåĬåŸŸ��ŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų

Manufacturer: Nacon

Nacon declares that this product is in compliance with the Union harmonisation 
legislation:

Î�%ĜųåÏƋĜƴå�ƗǉŏĊxăƑx)��üŅų��±ÚĜŅ�åŧƚĜŞĵåĹƋ

Î�%ĜųåÏƋĜƴå�ƗǉŏŏxƆăx)��ƋĘå�ųåŸƋųĜÏƋĜŅĹ�Ņü�ƋĘå�ƚŸå�Ņü�ÏåųƋ±ĜĹ�Ę±Ǆ±ųÚŅƚŸ�
substances in electrical and electronic equipment

The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available at the following 
website: https://www.nacongaming.com/my-nacon/support/

A� #ÑÆăīĴðďĊ��'�ÌÐ�ÆďĊåďīĉðĴÑ
Produit : ĵ±ĹåƋƋå�±ŸƼĵæƋųĜŧƚå�Ÿ±ĹŸ�ĀĬ�{�Ċ

Fabricant : Nacon

Nacon déclare que ce produit est conforme à la législation d'harmonisation de 
l'Union :

Î�%ĜųåÏƋĜƴå�ƗǉŏĊxăƑx�)�ųåĬ±ƋĜƴå�±ƚƻ�æŧƚĜŞåĵåĹƋŸ�ų±ÚĜŅæĬåÏƋųĜŧƚåŸ

Î�%ĜųåÏƋĜƴå�ƗǉŏŏxƆăx�)� ųåĬ±ƋĜƴå� º� Ĭ±� ĬĜĵĜƋ±ƋĜŅĹ�Úå� ĬŲƚƋĜĬĜŸ±ƋĜŅĹ�Úå�ÏåųƋ±ĜĹåŸ�
substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et électroniques

Le texte intégral de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible sur le site 
suivant : https://www.nacongaming.com/my-nacon/support/
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A� #ÑÆăīĴðďĊ�ÌÐ�ÆďĊåďīĉðĴÑ�ÅīðĴĊĊðĪķÐ
Produit : ĵ±ĹåƋƋå�±ŸƼĵæƋųĜŧƚå�Ÿ±ĹŸ�ĀĬ�{�Ċ

Fabricant : Nacon

Nacon déclare que ce produit est conforme à la législation du Royaume-Uni :

Î��±ÚĜŅ�)ŧƚĜŞĵåĹƋ��åčƚĬ±ƋĜŅĹŸ�ƗǉŏƁ�Š�ìčĬåĵåĹƋ�ÆųĜƋ±ĹĹĜŧƚå�Úå�ƗǉŏƁ�ųåĬ±ƋĜü�
aux équipements radioélectriques)

• The restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and 
åĬåÏƋųŅĹĜÏ� åŧƚĜŞĵåĹƋ� ųåčƚĬ±ƋĜŅĹŸ� ƗǉŏƗ� Š�ìčĬåĵåĹƋ� ÆųĜƋ±ĹĹĜŧƚå� Úå� ƗǉŏƗ�
relatif à la limitation de l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses 
dans les équipements électriques et électroniques)

Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité britannique est disponible sur 
le site suivant : https://www.nacongaming.com/my-nacon/support/

Les valeurs de puissances EIRP et des bandes de Fréquence relatives 
EY� TV³WIRX� TVSHYMX�� MHIRXMǻ³� HERW� PE� PMWXI� GM�ETV²W�� WSRX� GSRJSVQIW� EY\�
I\MKIRGIW�HI�PE�HMVIGXMZI�ȶȉȦȏ�ȍȴ�9*��

'AtqȚ���ĊĊîƁ�a±ĹåƋƋå�Ÿ±ĹŸ�ĀĬ�±ŸƼĵæƋųĜŧƚå�{�Ċ�åƋ�ÚŅĹčĬå�ě�ĲŏƑÚ�ĵ
�ĊÌÐ�ÌÐ�åīÑĪķÐĊÆÐ�Ț�ŠƗØĊǉƗ�Â�ƗØĊîǉš�:BǄ
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Bigben Interactive DEUTSCHLAND GmbH
�±ĬƋåų�:ųŅŞĜƚŸ��Ƌųţ�ƗîØ�ăǉŏƗƆ��åųčĘåĜĵØ�
Deutschland

Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v.
�±ƋåųĬŅŅ�kþÏå�{±ųĩ�x��¶ƋĜĵåĹƋ�B
%ųìƴå��ĜÏĘåĬĬå�ŏƆŏ�ÆƋå�ŏăØ�ŏĊŏǉ��±ƋåųĬŅŅØ�
Belgium

Bigben Interactive NEDERLAND b.v.
űŸě:ų±ƴåĬ±ĹÚŸåƵåč�îǉØ�ŏƗŏƁ�)��BĜĬƴåųŸƚĵØ�
Nederland

Nacon Gaming ESPAÑA S.L.
�±ĬĬå��åĬ´ǄŧƚåǄØ�Ƒŏ�ƑŚ�%ÏĘ±Ø�Ɨîǉǉŏ�a±ÚųĜÚØ�
España 

Bigben Interactive ITALIA s.r.l
�ŅųŸŅ��åĵŞĜŅĹå�ƗƗŏØ�ƗǉǉƗă�XåčĹ±ĹŅ�ě�aFØ�
Italia

Nacon Gaming Inc. 
ŏŏƗĊ�î�B��ƋųååƋØ�UĜųĩĬ±ĹÚØ��e�ŀîǉƑƑ���e

�955478��

FRANCE, du lundi au vendredi : 
ŏǉĘǉǉěŏîĘǉǉ�Ņƚ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţüųÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

UKØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ��� �
�åĬţ×�ťĊĊ�ǉîǉîŏǉŏǉŀƁǉ

DEUTSCHLANDØ�aŅĹƋ±č�ÆĜŸ�8ųåĜƋ±č�� �
ƴŅĹ�ǉŀ×ǉǉ�ÆĜŸ�ŏî×ǉǉ��Ęų�
�åĬţ×�ǉƗƗƁŏěŀǉĊƁŀŀƁ��� � �
a±ĜĬ×�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţÚåÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

BELGIQUEØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţÆåÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

NEDERLANDØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţĹĬÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

ESPAÑAØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţåŸÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ��
�åĬţ×�ťƑĊ�ŀǉǉŀŀƑƑăŀ

ITALIAØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţĜƋÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ�� �
�åĬţ×ťƑŀ�îǉǉŏƁƗĊŀĊ

UNITED STATESØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţƚŸÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

2&39+&(897*7���+&'7.(&38���
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“2”, “PlayStation”, “DUALSHOCK” , “Ø” and “KHJL” are registered 
trademarks of Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. All rights reserved.

NACON ist ein eingetragenes Warenzeichen.

ŸƂžƒƂƣǀƣƍƸŬƣƝƂƒƼǀƣƍ

A S Y M M E T R I C
WIRELESS CONTROLLER

TA-2019/276
APPROVED
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ER72115/19
DEALER No:
DA82617/19
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Danke für den Kauf des ASYMMETRIC  
WIRELESS-CONTROLLERS von NACON für PS4™.
Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihr Spielerlebnis zu verbes-
sern. Bitte bewahren Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung zum späteren 
Nachschlagen auf.

I Garantie
Auf dieses Produkt mit dem Warenzeichen NACON gewährt der Hersteller 
eine Garantie von 2 Jahren ab Kaufdatum. Es wird während dieser Zeit nach 
unserem Ermessen kostenlos durch das gleiche oder ein ähnliches Modell 
ersetzt, wenn ein Mangel aufgrund von Material- oder Verarbeitungsfehlern 
vorliegt.

Für jegliche Garantieanfragen oder Reklamationen bewahren Sie bitte Ihren 
Kaufbeleg für die Dauer der Garantie auf. Ohne dieses Dokument können wir 
Ihre Anfrage nicht bearbeiten. Bei allen Fernkäufen (Versandhandel & Internet) 
ist die Originalverpackung aufzubewahren.

Diese Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf Mängel, die durch Unfallschäden, 
Missbrauch oder Abnutzung entstehen. Diese Garantie deckt nicht den 
Verlust des USB-Bluetooth®-Empfängers oder des USB-Ladekabels ab. Ihre 
gesetzlichen Rechte bleiben davon unberührt.

%Ĝå�UŅĹüŅųĵĜƋ·ƋŸåųĩĬ·ųƚĹč�ĀĹÚåĹ��Ĝå�±ƚü� 
https://www.nacongaming.com/my-nacon/support/

I Lieferumfang
- 1 Wireless-Controller

- 1 USB-Bluetooth®- 
Empfänger

- 1 USB-Ladekabel

- 1 Kurzanleitung
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I Beschreibung der Elemente

1

11

19
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2

4

14

16

12

17

20 18

13 15

8

6

3

7

9
5

1/ Micro-USB-Port

2/ Touchpad

3/ SHARE-Taste

4/ OPTIONS-Taste

5/ PS-Taste

6/ Aktionstasten

7/ Linker Stick mit L3-Taste

8/ Rechter Stick mit R3-Taste

9/ Richtungstasten

10/ LED für Sync- / Akkustandanzeige

11/ Headset-Anschluss (3,5mm-Anschluss)

12/ R1-Taste

13/ R2-Taste (analog)

14/ L1-Taste

15/ L2-Taste (analog)

16/ Akkustand-Taste

17/ Reset-Taste

18/ USB-Bluetooth®-Empfänger

19/ SYNC-Taste

20/ LED für Sync-Anzeige
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I Den Wireless-Controller laden
Zum Laden des Controllers schließen Sie den USB-A-Stecker des Ladekabels 
an einen freien Anschluss des PlayStation®4-Systems an und verbinden den 
Micro-USB-Stecker mit dem Controller.

Die LED (10) des Controllers leuchtet pulsierend gelb, wenn der Wireless-
Controller AUSGESCHALTET ist. Ist der Controller EINGESCHALTET leuchtet 
die LED pulsierend weiß. Das Pulsieren endet, wenn der Akku vollständig 
geladen ist.

- Akkutyp: Lithium-Polymer

- Akkukapazität: 1200 mAh

- Spielzeit: bis zu 7 Stunden

- Ladedauer: bis zu 6 Stunden

Hinweis: Wenn Sie den Wireless-Controller benutzen, drücken Sie die Akkustand-Taste (16) länger als 1 
Sekunde, um den Akkustand zu ermitteln.

Die LED-Leuchtleiste (10) auf der Vorderseite des Wireless-Controllers 
leuchtet in einer der folgenden Farben, wenn die Akkustand-Taste (16) 
länger als 1 Sekunde gedrückt wird:

- GRÜN: Akkustand zwischen 75 % und 100 %

- GELB: Akkustand zwischen 50 % und 75 %

- ORANGE: Akkustand zwischen 25 % und 50 %

- ROT: Akkustand zwischen 10 % und 25 %

- ROT blinkend: Akkustand weniger als 10 %

Um die Akkulaufzeit zu verlängern, schalten Sie bitte Ihren Controller nach 
Gebrauch aus. Drücken Sie dazu die PS-Taste, bis die Spieler-LED erlischt. Um 
den Controller wieder zu aktivieren, drücken Sie die PS-Taste.

Um die Akkuleistung zu erhalten, empfehlen wir, dass Sie ihn immer laden, 
wenn die LED ROT leuchtet oder ROT blinkt.

I Synchronisation
Um den WIRELESS-CONTROLLER mit dem USB-Empfänger zu 
synchronisieren, gehen Sie wie folgt vor:

- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Controller AUSGESCHALTET ist.

- Halten Sie die SYNC-Taste des USB-Bluetooth®-Empfängers gedrückt, bis 
die LED (20) schnell weiß blinkt.

- Halten Sie die PS-Taste und SHARE-Taste des Wireless-Controllers gedrückt, 
bis die LED (10) anfängt schnell weiß zu blinken.

Ist die Synchronisation abgeschlossen, hören die LED des USB-Bluetooth®-
Empfängers und Wireless-Controllers auf zu blinken.
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I Multiplayer-Modus
Werden 2 Wireless-Controller beim Spielen verwendet, kann es zu Interferenzen 
zwischen beiden kommen.

Wenn es während Ihrer Spielsitzung zu Problemen kommt, empfehlen wir 
Ihnen, folgende Punkte zu überprüfen:

- Halten Sie einen Mindestabstand von 60 cm zum nächsten Spieler ein.

- Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie nicht zu weit von Ihrem USB-Bluetooth®-
Empfänger entfernt sind.

 Wir empfehlen Ihnen, sich nicht weiter als 5 m vom PlayStation®4System zu 
entfernen.

- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Antenne jedes USB-Bluetooth®-Empfängers 
in eine andere Richtung ausgerichtet ist, wie nachfolgend zu sehen.

Hinweis: In seltenen Fällen kann das Signal andere drahtlose Geräte wie WiFi-Router, WiFi-Repeater 
oder andere Bluetooth®ĚzŲńÙƙĨƊäƈÅääěĸƊŲ¶ÎėƊěČäĸƈńÙäŲƈƲńĸƈěėĸäĸƈÅääěĸĀƙŷŷƊƈƳäŲÙäĸŢ

I Hinweis
Bitte beachten Sie, dass dieser Controller folgende Funktionen des 
DUALSHOCK®4 Wireless-Controllers nicht unterstützt: Leuchtleiste, interne 
Lautsprecher, Bewegungssensoren oder kabelgebundene Unterstützung

I Den Controller AUSSCHALTEN
Halten Sie die PS-Taste gedrückt, bis der Controller sich ausschaltet. Um den 
Controller wieder zu aktivieren, drücken Sie die PS-Taste.

PC-Kompatibilität wurde von Sony Computer Entertainment Europe weder getestet noch bestätigt.
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Wiederverwertung
Dieses Produkt sollte nicht im normalen Hausmüll entsorgt wer-
den. Bitte bringen Sie es zu einer ausgewiesenen Annahmestelle. 
Wiederverwertung ist wichtig und trägt dazu bei, unsere Umwelt 

durch verminderte Deponieabfälle zu schützen. Nur EU, UK und Türkei.

I Wichtige Sicherheits- und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
1. Dieses Gerät ist ausschließlich für den Gebrauch in Innenräumen bestimmt. Vor 
direkter  Sonneneinstrahlung und Unwettern schützen.
2. Das Gerät vor Spritzern, Regen, Wassertropfen und Feuchtigkeit schützen. Nicht 
in  Flüssigkeiten eintauchen.
3. Das Gerät vor Staub, hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit, extremen Temperaturen und 
mechanischen  Stößen schützen.
4. Das Gerät nicht benutzen und öffnen, wenn es beschädigt ist. Versuchen Sie 
nicht, das  Gerät selbst zu reparieren.
5. Das Gerät von außen nur mit einem weichen, sauberen und feuchten Tuch 
reinigen. Reinigungsmittel können die Oberflächen beschädigen und in das 
Produkt eindringen.
6. Das Produkt beim Transport niemals an dem Kabel ziehen oder halten.
7. Das Gerät ist nicht für die Nutzung durch Personen (einschließlich Kindern) 
mit eingeschränkten physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder 
ohne ausreichende Kenntnisse oder Erfahrung bestimmt (es sei denn, sie wurden 
von einer für sie verantwortlichen Person bezüglich der sicheren Nutzung dieses 
Geräts unterwiesen). Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht unbeaufsichtigt, bewahren Sie 
dieses Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. Nicht geeignet für 
Kinder unter 7 Jahren, das Kabel kann sich um den Hals wickeln.
8. Die maximale Betriebstemperatur darf 35 ° C nicht überschreiten.

I Ergonomie
Wird die Hand für längere Zeit in derselben Position gehalten, kann das zu 
Schmerzen führen. Falls diese wiederholt auftreten, sollte ein Arzt konsultiert 
werden. Zur Vorbeuge empfehlen wir, jede Stunde eine Pause von 15 Minuten 
zu machen.

I Technische Hilfe
Bei Problemen oder Fragen steht Ihnen ein persönlicher telefonischer Kundendienst zur 
Verfügung. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie alle Informationen zur Bearbeitung Ihres 
Anliegens bereit halten, damit wir Ihnen schnellstmöglich weiterhelfen können.
Telefon: 02271-9047997
Montag bis Freitag von 09:00 bis 18:00 Uhr
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Mail: support.de@nacongaming.com
Distribution Deutschland:
Bigben Interactive DEUTSCHLAND GmbH
Walter Gropius Str. 28, 50126 Bergheim,
Deutschland
www.nacongaming.com

I EU-Konformitätserklärung
Produkt: PS4 Asymmetric Wireless Controller

Hersteller: Nacon

Nacon erklärt, dass dieses Produkt mit den EU-Harmonisierungsrechtsvorsch
riften übereinstimmt: 

• Funkanlagenrichtlinie 2014/53/EU

• Richtlinie 2011/65/EU zur Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter 
čåü·ĘųĬĜÏĘåų��ƋŅýå�ĜĹ�)ĬåĩƋųŅě�ƚĹÚţ�)ĬåĩƋųŅĹĜĩčåų·ƋåĹ

Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist auf der folgenden 
Website verfügbar: https://www.nacongaming.com/my-nacon/support/

I UK-Konformitätserklärung
Produkt: PS4 Asymmetric Wireless Controller

Hersteller: Nacon

Nacon erklärt, dass dieses Produkt mit den geltenden Rechtsvorschriften des 
Vereinigten Königreichs übereinstimmt: 

• Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

• The restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and 
electronic equipment regulations 2012

Der vollständige Text der UK-Konformitätserklärung ist auf der folgenden 
Website verfügbar: https://www.nacongaming.com/my-nacon/support/

Die EIRP-Leistungswerte und die Frequenzbänder für dieses Produkt, die in 
der nachstehenden Liste aufgeführt sind, entsprechen den Anforderungen 
HIV�7MGLXPMRMI�ȶȉȦȏ�ȍȴ�*9�

EIRP:���ĊĊîƁ�{�Ċ�eŸƼĵĵåƋųĜŸÏĘåų��ĜųåĬåŸŸ��ŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų�ƚĹÚ�%ŅĹčĬå�ě�ĲŏƑÚ�ĵ

Frequenzband:�ŠƗØĊǉƗ�Â�ƗØĊîǉš�:BǄ
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SUPPORT :

FRANCE, du lundi au vendredi : 
ŏǉĘǉǉěŏîĘǉǉ�Ņƚ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţüųÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

UKØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ��� �
�åĬţ×�ťĊĊ�ǉîǉîŏǉŏǉŀƁǉ

DEUTSCHLAND, Montag bis Freitag   
ƴŅĹ�ǉŀ×ǉǉ�ÆĜŸ�ŏî×ǉǉ��Ęų�
�åĬţ×�ǉƗƗƁŏěŀǉĊƁŀŀƁ��� � �
a±ĜĬ×�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţÚåÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

BELGIQUEØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţÆåÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

NEDERLANDØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţĹĬÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ
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�åĬţ×ťƑŀ�îǉǉŏƁƗĊŀĊ

UNITED STATESØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţƚŸÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ
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Grazie per aver acquistato il CONTROLLER WIRELESS 
ASIMMETRICO NACON per PS4™.
Questo prodotto è pensato per migliorare l'esperienza videoludica. 
Conservare questo manuale di istruzioni per consultazioni future.

I Garanzia
Questo prodotto a marchio NACON è garantito dal produttore per 2 anni a 
partire dalla data d’acquisto. Durante questo periodo, in caso di difetti relativi 
alla lavorazione o al materiale, il prodotto verrà sostituito gratuitamente con 
un modello identico o simile, a nostra discrezione.

Per qualsiasi richiesta di prestazioni in garanzia, conservare la prova d'acquisto 
per tutta la durata della garanzia stessa. Senza tale documento non sarà 
possibile prendere in carico la richiesta. In caso di acquisto a distanza (tramite 
Internet o ordine postale), è necessario conservare l'imballaggio originale.

Questa garanzia non copre difetti dovuti a danni accidentali, utilizzo improprio 
o normale usura, né la perdita del ricevitore Bluetooth® USB o del cavo di 
ųĜÏ±ųĜÏ±����ţ�X±�ŞųåŸåĹƋå�č±ų±ĹǄĜ±�ĹŅĹ�ĵŅÚĜĀÏ±�Ĝ�ÚĜųĜƋƋĜ�ÚĜ�ÏƚĜ�ĬŲƚƋåĹƋå�čŅÚå�±Ĝ�
sensi di legge.

Per consultare la dichiarazione di conformità, visitare:  
www.nacongaming.com/support/

I Contenuto della confezione
- 1 controller wireless

- 1 ricevitore Bluetooth® USB

- 1 cavo di ricarica USB

- 1 guida rapida
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I Descrizione dei componenti
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1/ Connettore Micro-USB

2/ Touch pad

3/ Tasto SHARE 

4/ Tasto OPTIONS

5/ Tasto PS

6/ Tasti azione

7/ Levetta sinistra e tasto L3

8/ Levetta destra e tasto R3

9/ Tasti direzionali

10/ Indicatore LED  
per sincronizzazione/livello batteria

11/ Ingresso auricolare (jack da 3,5 mm)

12/ Tasto R1

13/ Grilletto tasto R2 

14/ Tasto L1

15/ Grilletto tasto L2

16/ Tasto indicatore batteria

17/ Tasto ripristino

18/ Ricevitore Bluetooth® USB

19/ Tasto sincronizzazione

20/ Indicatore LED sincronizzazione
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I Caricare il controller wireless
Per caricare il controller, inserire il connettore USB-A del cavo di ricarica in una 
delle porte libere del sistema PlayStation®4 e inserire il connettore Micro-USB 
nel controller.

XŲĜĹÚĜÏ±ƋŅųå�X)%�ÚåĬ�ÏŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų�ŠŎǈš�ÚĜƴåĹƋ±�čĜ±ĬĬŅØ�ÏŅĹ�ƚĹ�åýåƋƋŅ�ŞƚĬŸ±ĹƋå�Ÿå�ĜĬ�
controller wireless è spento. Quando il controller è acceso, l'indicatore LED è 
ÆĜ±ĹÏŅØ�ÏŅĹ�ƚĹ�åýåƋƋŅ�ŞƚĬŸ±ĹƋåţ�XŲåýåƋƋŅ�ŞƚĬŸ±ĹƋå�ƋåųĵĜĹ±�ŧƚ±ĹÚŅ�Ĭ±�Æ±ƋƋåųĜ±�ì�
completamente carica.

- Tipo batteria: polimeri di litio

- Capacità batteria: 1200 mAh

- Durata in gioco:�ĀĹŅ�±�ƀ�Ņųå

- Tempo di ricarica:�ĀĹŅ�±�ƅ�Ņųå

Nota: durante l'utilizzo del controller wireless è possibile controllare il livello di carica della batteria 
tenendo premuto il tasto indicatore batteria (16) per più di 1 secondo.

L'indicatore LED (10) nella parte anteriore del controller wireless si illuminerà 
in uno dei seguenti colori quando il tasto indicatore batteria (16) viene tenuto 
premuto per più di 1 secondo:

- VERDE: ĬĜƴåĬĬŅ�Æ±ƋƋåųĜ±�Ƌų±�ĜĬ�ƀĂŢ�å�ĜĬ�ŎǈǈŢ

- GIALLO: ĬĜƴåĬĬŅ�Æ±ƋƋåųĜ±�Ƌų±�ĜĬ�ĂǈŢ�å�ĜĬ�ƀĂŢ

- ARANCIONE: ĬĜƴåĬĬŅ�Æ±ƋƋåųĜ±�Ƌų±�ĜĬ�ƖĂŢ�å�ĜĬ�ĂǈŢ

- ROSSO: ĬĜƴåĬĬŅ�Æ±ƋƋåųĜ±�Ƌų±�ĜĬ�ŎǈŢ�å�ĜĬ�ƖĂŢ

- ROSSO lampeggiante: ĬĜƴåĬĬŅ�Æ±ƋƋåųĜ±�ĜĹüåųĜŅųå�±Ĭ�ŎǈŢ

Per prolungare la durata della batteria, spegnere il controller dopo l'uso 
ƋåĹåĹÚŅ�ŞųåĵƚƋŅ�ĜĬ�Ƌ±ŸƋŅ�{��ĀĹÏĘæ�ĜĬ�X)%�čĜŅÏ±ƋŅųå�ŸĜ�ŸŞåčĹåţ�{åų�ųĜ±ƋƋĜƴ±ųå�ĜĬ�
controller, premere il tasto PS.

Per preservare l'integrità della batteria, si consiglia di ricaricare sempre il 
controller quando l'indicatore LED è di colore ROSSO o ROSSO LAMPEGGIANTE.

I Sincronizzazione
Per sincronizzare il CONTROLLER WIRELESS con il ricevitore USB, 
IǺIXXYEVI�M�WIKYIRXM�TEWWEKKM�

ě� �åųĜĀÏ±ųå�ÏĘå�ĜĬ�ÏŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų�ŸĜ±�ŸŞåĹƋŅţ

-  Tenere premuto il tasto di sincronizzazione del ricevitore Bluetooth® USB 
ĀĹŅ�±�ŧƚ±ĹÚŅ�ĜĬ�X)%�ŠƖǈš�Ĭ±ĵŞåččĜ±�ų±ŞĜÚ±ĵåĹƋå�ÏŅĹ�ĬƚÏå�ÆĜ±ĹÏ±ţ

ě� �åĹåųå�ŞųåĵƚƋĜ�Ĝ�Ƌ±ŸƋĜ�{��å��Be�)�ÚåĬ�ÏŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų�ƵĜųåĬåŸŸ�ĀĹŅ�±�ÏĘå�ĬŲĜĹÚĜÏ±-
tore LED (10) inizia a lampeggiare rapidamente di luce bianca.

e�ŸĜĹÏųŅĹĜǄǄ±ǄĜŅĹå�åýåƋƋƚ±Ƌ±Ø�čĬĜ� ĜĹÚĜÏ±ƋŅųĜ� ĬƚĵĜĹŅŸĜ�ÚåĬ� ųĜÏåƴĜƋŅųå��ĬƚåƋŅŅƋĘ® 
USB e del controller wireless smetteranno di lampeggiare.
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I Modalità Multigiocatore
Quando si utilizzano 2 controller wireless è possibile che si generino interferenze 
tra di essi.

FĹ� Ï±ŸŅ�ÚĜ� ŞųŅÆĬåĵĜ� Úƚų±ĹƋå� Ĭå� ŸåŸŸĜŅĹĜ� ÚĜ� čĜŅÏŅØ� ŸĜ� ÏŅĹŸĜčĬĜ±� ÚĜ� åýåƋƋƚ±ųå� Ĭå�
seguenti operazioni:

ě� �åųĜĀÏ±ųå�ÚĜ�åŸŸåųå�±Ú�±ĬĵåĹŅ�ƅǈ�Ïĵ�ÚĜ�ÚĜŸƋ±ĹǄ±�Ú±ĬĬŲ±ĬƋųŅ�čĜŅÏ±ƋŅųåţ

ě� �åųĜĀÏ±ųå� ÚĜ� ĹŅĹ� åŸŸåųå� ƋųŅŞŞŅ� ĬŅĹƋ±ĹĜ� Ú±Ĭ� ųĜÏåƴĜƋŅųå� �ĬƚåƋŅŅƋĘ® USB. 
È consigliabile posizionarsi a non più di 5 metri dal sistema PS4™.

ě� �åųĜĀÏ±ųå�ÏĘå�ĬŲ±ĹƋåĹĹ±�ÚĜ�ÏĜ±ŸÏƚĹ�ųĜÏåƴĜƋŅųå��ĬƚåƋŅŅƋĘ® USB sia inclinata in 
una direzione diversa, come nell'immagine.

Nota: in rari casi, il segnale può disturbare altri dispositivi WiFi quali router, ripetitori o altre apparecchiature 
Bluetooth®, i quali a loro volta potrebbero disturbare il segnale.

I Avvertenza
Questo controller non supporta le seguenti caratteristiche del controller 
wireless DUALSHOCK®4: barra luminosa, altoparlante integrato, funzione di 
sensibilità al movimento e utilizzo con cavo.

I Spegnere il controller
�åĹåųå�ŞųåĵƚƋŅ�ĜĬ�Ƌ±ŸƋŅ�{��ĀĹŅ�±ĬĬŅ�ŸŞåčĹĜĵåĹƋŅ�ÚåĬ�ÏŅĹƋųŅĬĬåųţ�{åų�ųĜ±ƋƋĜƴ±ųå�ĜĬ�
controller, premere il tasto PS.

Compatibilità con PC non testata né approvata da Sony Computer Entertainment Europe.
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Riciclaggio
sķÐĮĴď�ĨīďÌďĴĴď�ĊďĊ�Œ�ĮĉăĴðĴď�ðĊĮðÐĉÐ�ð�Ċďīĉăð�īðťķĴð�ÌďĉÐĮ-
tici, ma presso un punto di raccolta specializzato. 
Il riciclaggio è importante per la salvaguardia dell’ambiente e la 

riduzione degli appezzamenti di terreno destinati a discarica. Solo UE e 
Turchia.

I Importanti informazioni sulla sicurezza e precauzioni
1. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per essere utilizzato esclusivamente all’interno. 
Non esporlo alla luce diretta del sole o alle intemperie.
2. Non esporre il prodotto a schizzi, pioggia, gocciolamenti né a umidità. Non 
immergerlo 
in un liquido.
3. Non esporlo a polvere, umidità elevata, temperature estreme o a urti meccanici.
4. Non utilizzare e non aprire il dispositivo se questo è danneggiato. Non tentare di 
ripararlo.
5. Per la pulizia esterna, utilizzare esclusivamente un panno morbido, pulito e umido.
I detergenti possono danneggiare le finiture e penetrare all’interno del prodotto.
6. Non trasportare mai il prodotto tenendolo per il cavo.
7. Questo prodotto non è progettato per persone (bambini inclusi) con disabilità fisiche, 
sensoriali o mentali o per un utente privo dell’esperienza e delle conoscenze necessarie 
e pertinenti (a meno che non abbia preventivamente ricevuto consigli e istruzioni 
relativi all’utilizzo della periferica in questione e questi consigli e istruzioni gli siano 
stati forniti da una persona responsabile per lui). Non lasciare il prodotto incustodito e 
non lasciarlo alla portata dei bambini. Non adatto ai bambini di età inferiore ai 7 anni, 
poiché il cavo può arrotolarsi attorno al collo.
8. La temperatura massima di funzionamento non deve superare i 35 ° C

I Ergonomia
Mantenere le mani nella stessa posizione per lunghi periodi di tempo potreb-
Æå�ŞųŅƴŅÏ±ųå�ü±ŸƋĜÚĜ�å�ÚŅĬŅųåţ��å�ÏĜŋ�ÚŅƴåŸŸå�ƴåųĜĀÏ±ųŸĜØ�ÏŅĹŸƚĬƋ±ųå�ƚĹ�ĵåÚĜÏŅţ�
Come misura precauzionale, si consiglia di fare 15 minuti di pausa per ogni ora 
di utilizzo.

I Servizio di assistenza
Per qualsiasi informazione, potete contattare il nostro servizio Hotline, ma vi consigliamo 
di raccogliere prima tutte le informazioni inerenti il problema riscontrato e il prodotto.

Email: support.it@nacongaming.com
Tel.: (+39)800172494
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Sito Internet: www.naconacademy.it
Indirizzo: Bigben Interactive – Corso Sempione - 221 - 20025 Legnano (MI) Italia

I Dichiarazione di conformità UE
Prodotto: Wireless Asymmetric Controller PS4 

Produttore: Nacon

Nacon dichiara che il presente prodotto è conforme alle norme armonizzate 
dell'Unione Europea:

• Direttiva 2014/53/UE per le apparecchiature radio

Î� %ĜųåƋƋĜƴ±� ƖǈŎŎxƅĂx�)� ŸƚĬĬ±� ųåŸƋųĜǄĜŅĹå� ÚåĬĬŲƚŸŅ� ÚĜ� ÚåƋåųĵĜĹ±Ƌå� ŸŅŸƋ±ĹǄå�
pericolose nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente 
sito web: https://www.nacongaming.com/my-nacon/support/

I Dichiarazione di conformità UK
Prodotto: Wireless Asymmetric Controller PS4 

Produttore: Nacon

Nacon dichiara che il presente prodotto è conforme alla normativa del Regno 
Unito:

Î��±ÚĜŅ�)ŧƚĜŞĵåĹƋ��åčƚĬ±ƋĜŅĹŸ�ƖǈŎƀ�ŠĹŅųĵ±ƋĜƴ±�ŸƚĬĬå�±ŞŞ±ųåÏÏĘĜ±Ƌƚųå�ų±ÚĜŅ�
ÚåĬ�ƖǈŎƀš

• Normativa del 2012 inerente alla restrizione dell'uso di determinate 
sostanze pericolose nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UK è disponibile al seguente 
sito web: https://www.nacongaming.com/my-nacon/support/

I valori di potenza EIRP e le bande di frequenza relative a questo prodotto, 
MHIRXMǻGEXM� RIPP�IPIRGS� WIKYIRXI�� WSRS� GSRJSVQM� EM� VIUYMWMXM� HIPPE� HMVIXXMZE�
ȶȉȦȏ�ȍȴ�9*�

EIRP:���ĊĊîƁ��ŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų�ƵĜųåĬåŸŸ�±ŸĜĵĵåƋųĜÏŅ�{�Ċ�å�ÚŅĹčĬå�ě�ĲŏƑÚ�ĵ
Banda di frequenza :�ŠƗØĊǉƗ�Â�ƗØĊîǉš�:BǄ
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�åĬţ×�ťĊĊ�ǉîǉîŏǉŏǉŀƁǉ

DEUTSCHLAND, Montag bis Freitag   
ƴŅĹ�ǉŀ×ǉǉ�ÆĜŸ�ŏî×ǉǉ��Ęų�
�åĬţ×�ǉƗƗƁŏěŀǉĊƁŀŀƁ��� � �
a±ĜĬ×�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţÚåÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

BELGIQUEØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţÆåÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

NEDERLANDØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţĹĬÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

ESPAÑAØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţåŸÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ��
�åĬţ×�ťƑĊ�ŀǉǉŀŀƑƑăŀ

ITALIAØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţĜƋÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ�� �
�åĬţ×ťƑŀ�îǉǉŏƁƗĊŀĊ

UNITED STATESØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţƚŸÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

2&39+&(897*7���+&'7.(&38���
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:īÆðĮ�Ĩďī�ÆďĉĨīī�Ðă�T�U#Z�AU�O�T�tA�Z��
�wAT(}tA�Z�U��ZU�Ĩī�qwǣɯȘ
Este producto ha sido diseñado para mejorar tu experiencia de  
juego. Por favor, conserva este manual de instrucciones para futura  
referencia.

A� :īĊĴò
Este producto con la marca registrada NACON está garantizado por el 
fabricante durante un periodo de 2 años a partir de la fecha de compra, y 
durante este periodo se sustituirá de forma gratuita por el mismo modelo u 
ŅƋųŅ�ŸĜĵĜĬ±ųØ�±�ĹƚåŸƋų±�ÚĜŸÏųåÏĜņĹØ�ŸĜ�åƻĜŸƋå�ƚĹ�ÚåüåÏƋŅ�ÚåÆĜÚŅ�±�ÚåĀÏĜåĹÏĜ±Ÿ�ÚåĬ�
material o la fabricación.

Para cualquier solicitud o reclamación de garantía, conserva la prueba 
de compra mientras dure la garantía. Sin dicho documento, no podremos 
procesar tu solicitud. Debe conservarse el envoltorio original para todas las 
compras a distancia (por correo e internet).

Esta garantía no cubre defectos producidos por daños accidentales, 
uso indebido o desgaste. Esta garantía no cubre la pérdida del receptor 
Bluetooth® USB o el cable de carga USB. Esto no afecta a tus derechos 
legales.

Para acceder a la declaración de conformidad, visita:  
www.nacongaming.com/support/

A� �ďĊĴÐĊðÌď
- 1 mando inalámbrico

- 1 receptor Bluetooth® USB

- 1 cable de carga USB

- 1 guía rápida
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A� #ÐĮÆīðĨÆðĐĊ�ÌÐ�ÐăÐĉÐĊĴďĮ
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1/ Conector Micro USB

2/ Panel táctil

3/ Botón SHARE

ǣ/ Botón OPTIONS

5/ Botón PS

6/ Botones de acción

7/ Joystick izquierdo con botón L3

8/ Joystick derecho con botón R3

9/ Botones de dirección

10/ LED indicador de sincronización/nivel  
de batería

11/ Conector para auriculares (3,5 mm)

12/ Botón superior R1

13/ Gatillo analógico R2

Ǡǣ/ Botón superior L1

15/ Gatillo analógico L2

16/ Botón indicador de batería

17/ Botón de reinicio

18/ Receptor Bluetooth® USB

19/ Botón SYNC

20/ LED indicador de sincronización
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A� �īæī�Ðă�ĉĊÌď�ðĊă®ĉÅīðÆď
Para cargar el mando, conecta el conector USB-A del cable de carga a uno de 
los puertos libres de tu sistema PlayStation®4 y conecta el conector Micro USB 
al mando.

El LED del mando (10) se volverá amarillo, con un efecto de respiración, si el 
mando inalámbrico está apagado. Cuando el mando está encendido, el LED se 
vuelve blanco, con un efecto de respiración. El efecto de respiración se detiene 
cuando la batería está cargada por completo.

- Tipo de batería: polímero de litio.

- Capacidad de la batería: 1200 mAh.

- Tiempo de juego: hasta 7 horas.

- Tiempo de carga: hasta 6 horas.

Atención: Cuando estés usando el mando inalámbrico, puedes comprobar el estado de capacidad de la 
batería pulsando el botón indicador de batería (16) durante más de 1 segundo.

La barra LED (10) de la parte frontal del mando inalámbrico se encenderá 
en uno de los colores siguientes al pulsar el botón indicador de batería (16) 
durante más de 1 segundo:

- VERDE:  nivel de batería entre 75 % y 100 %.

- AMARILLO: nivel de batería entre 50 % y 75 %.

- NARANJA: nivel de batería entre 25 % y 50 %.

- ROJO: nivel de batería entre 10 % y 25 %.

- ROJO parpadeante: nivel de batería inferior al 10 %.

Para preservar la vida de la batería, procura apagar el mando después de 
usarlo. Para ello, pulsa el botón PS hasta que el LED de jugador se apague. 
Para volver a encender el mando, pulsa el botón PS.

Para preservar la integridad de la batería, recomendamos recargar siempre 
Ïƚ±ĹÚŅ�åĬ�X)%�åŸƋæ�åĹ��kIk�ĀģŅ�Ņ�Ş±ųŞ±Úå±ĹƋåţ

A� wðĊÆīďĊðšÆðĐĊ
Para sincronizar el MANDO INALÁMBRICO con el receptor USB, sigue estos 
pasos:

- Asegúrate de que el mando esté apagado.

- Mantén pulsado el botón SYNC del receptor Bluetooth® USB hasta que el 
LED (20) parpadee rápidamente en blanco.

- Mantén pulsados los botones PS y SHARE del mando inalámbrico hasta que 
el LED (10) parpadee rápidamente en blanco.

�Ĺ±�ƴåǄ�ĀĹ±ĬĜǄ±Ú±�Ĭ±�ŸĜĹÏųŅĹĜǄ±ÏĜņĹØ�ĬŅŸ�X)%�ÚåĬ�ųåÏåŞƋŅų��ĬƚåƋŅŅƋĘ® USB y del 
mando inalámbrico dejarán de parpadear.
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A� TďÌď�ĉķăĴūķæÌďī
Cuando juegues con 2 mandos inalámbricos, es posible que se produzcan 
interferencias entre ellos.

Si sufres algún problema en tu sesión de juego, recomendamos que 
compruebes los siguientes puntos:

- Asegúrate de estar sentado al menos a 60 cm del otro jugador.

- Asegúrate de no estar demasiado lejos del receptor Bluetooth® USB.
Recomendamos no situarse a más de 5 m del sistema PS4™.

- Asegúrate de que la antena de cada receptor Bluetooth® USB esté en un 
ángulo distinto, así :

Atención: En algunas situaciones poco corrientes, la señal puede afectar o verse afectada por otros 
ÙěŷŝńŷěƊěƲńŷƈěĸ°ī³ĴÅŲěÎńŷ×ƈÎńĴńƈŲńƙƊäŲŷƈƳěÿ×ƈŲäŝäƊěÙńŲäŷƈƳěÿƈƙƈńƊŲńŷƈŝŲńÙƙÎƊńŷƈ�īƙäƊńńƊė®.

A� �ŒðĮď
Ten en cuenta que este mando no es compatible con las siguientes funciones 
del mando inalámbrico DUALSHOCK®4: barra luminosa, altavoz integrado, 
sensor de movimiento y funcionamiento con cable.

A� �Ĩæī�Ðă�ĉĊÌď
Mantén pulsado el botón PS hasta que el mando se apague. Para volver a 
encender el mando, pulsa el botón PS.

Compatibilidad con PC no probada ni avalada por Sony Computer Entertainment Europe.
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tÐÆðÆăþÐ
Este producto no debe desecharse junto a la basura doméstica 
normal. Por favor, llévalo a un punto de recogida adecuado. 
El reciclaje es importante y ayuda a proteger el medio ambiente 

reduciendo los residuos de los vertederos. Solo UE, UK y Turquía.

A� qīÐÆķÆðďĊÐĮ�ðĉĨďīĴĊĴÐĮ
1. Este producto ha sido diseñado para usarse únicamente en interior. No exponerlo a 
la luz  directa del sol o las inclemencias del tiempo.
2. No exponer el producto a salpicaduras, la lluvia, goteos ni la humedad. No sumergirlo 
en líquidos.
3. No exponer al polvo, un alto nivel de humedad, temperaturas extremas ni impactos 
mecánicos.
4. No usar ni abrir el equipo si está averiado. No intentar repararlo.
5. Para cualquier otro tipo de limpieza externa, usar únicamente un trapo suave, limpio
y húmedo. Los detergentes pueden dañar los acabados y penetrar en interior del 
producto.
6. Nunca transportar el producto sosteniéndolo por los cables.
7. Este producto no ha sido diseñado para personas (incluso niños) que sufran de 
discapacidad física, sensorial o mental o por un usuario que no posea la experiencia o 
los conocimientos necesarios y apropiados (a menos que, previamente, haya recibido 
consejos e instrucciones sobre el uso de este periférico por parte de una persona 
responsable de dicho usuario). No dejar el producto sin vigilancia ni al alcance de los 
niños. No apto para niños menores de 7 años, el cable puede enrollarse en el cuello.
8. La temperatura máxima de funcionamiento no debe superar los 35 ° C.

A� 'īæďĊďĉò
Mantener las manos en la misma posición mucho tiempo puede conllevar 
molestias y dolores. Si esto te ocurre con frecuencia, consulta a tu médico. 
�ŅĵŅ�ŞųåÏ±ƚÏĜņĹØ�ųåÏŅĵåĹÚ±ĵŅŸ�ÚåŸÏ±ĹŸ±ų�ŏă�ĵĜĹƚƋŅŸ�Ï±Ú±�ĘŅų±ţ

A� AĊåďīĉÆðĐĊ�ÌÐ�ĮðĮĴÐĊÆð�ĴÑÆĊðÆ
Para cualquier información, puede contactar con el servicio de atención al cliente. 
Para esto, le recomendamos que se asegure previamente de disponer de un máximo 
de información acerca del problema y el producto.

Dirección electrónica: support.es@nacongaming.com
Tel.: (+34)900993359



ES /

Página web: www.nacongamers.es
Dirección postal: 
Nacon Gaming ESPAÑA S.L.
Calle Velázquez, 31 3° Dcha, 28001 Madrid, Spain

A� #ÐÆăīÆðĐĊ��'�ÌÐ�ÆďĊåďīĉðÌÌ
Producto: a±ĹÚŅ�ĜĹ±Ĭ´ĵÆųĜÏŅ�±ŸĜĵæƋųĜÏŅ�Ş±ų±�{�Ċ

Fabricante: Nacon

Nacon declara que este producto cumple con la ley de armonización de la 
Unión Europea:

Î�%ĜųåÏƋĜƴ±�ƗǉŏĊxăƑx)��ŸŅÆųå�åŧƚĜŞŅŸ�ų±ÚĜŅåĬæÏƋųĜÏŅŸ

Î�%ĜųåÏƋĜƴ±�ƗǉŏŏxƆăx)��ŸŅÆųå� Ĭ±� ųåŸƋųĜÏÏĜņĹ�ÚåĬ�ƚŸŅ�Úå�ÏĜåųƋ±Ÿ� ŸƚŸƋ±ĹÏĜ±Ÿ�
peligrosas en equipos eléctricos y electrónicos

El texto completo de la Declaración UE de conformidad se encuentra disponible 
en la siguiente página web: 

https://www.nacongaming.com/my-nacon/support/

A� #ÐÆăīÆðĐĊ��N�ÌÐ�ÆďĊåďīĉðÌÌ
Producto: a±ĹÚŅ�ĜĹ±Ĭ´ĵÆųĜÏŅ�±ŸĜĵæƋųĜÏŅ�Ş±ų±�{�Ċ

Fabricante: Nacon

Nacon declara que este producto cumple con la legislación de Reino Unido:

Î�cŅųĵ±ƋĜƴ±Ÿ�Ş±ų±�åŧƚĜŞŅŸ�ų±ÚĜŅåĬåÏƋųņĹĜÏŅŸ�ƗǉŏƁ

• La restricción del uso de ciertas sustancias peligrosas en normativas de 
åŧƚĜŞŅŸ�åĬæÏƋųĜÏŅŸ�Ƽ�åĬåÏƋųņĹĜÏŅŸ�ƗǉŏƗ

El texto completo de la Declaración UK de conformidad se encuentra disponible 
en la siguiente página web: 

https://www.nacongaming.com/my-nacon/support/

Los valores de potencia del IPESI y las bandas de frecuencias relacionadas 
GSR�IWXI�TVSHYGXS��MHIRXMǻGEHEW�IR�PE�PMWXE�WMKYMIRXI��GYQTPIR�PSW�VIUYMWMXSW�
HI�PE�)MVIGXMZE�ȶȉȦȏ�ȍȴ�9*�

'Atq×� ��ĊĊîƁ��ŅĹƋųŅĬ±ÚŅų�ĜĹ±Ĭ´ĵÆųĜÏŅ�±ŸĜĵæƋųĜÏŅ�{�Ċ�Ƽ�ÚŅĹčĬå�ě�ĲŏƑÚ�ĵ
�ĊÌ�ÌÐ�åīÐÆķÐĊÆð�×�ŠƗØĊǉƗ�Â�ƗØĊîǉš�:BǄ



).�87.'9847����).�87.'98*97����

Bigben Interactive DEUTSCHLAND GmbH
�±ĬƋåų�:ųŅŞĜƚŸ��Ƌųţ�ƗîØ�ăǉŏƗƆ��åųčĘåĜĵØ�
Deutschland

Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v.
�±ƋåųĬŅŅ�kþÏå�{±ųĩ�x��¶ƋĜĵåĹƋ�B
%ųìƴå��ĜÏĘåĬĬå�ŏƆŏ�ÆƋå�ŏăØ�ŏĊŏǉ��±ƋåųĬŅŅØ�
Belgium

Bigben Interactive NEDERLAND b.v.
űŸě:ų±ƴåĬ±ĹÚŸåƵåč�îǉØ�ŏƗŏƁ�)��BĜĬƴåųŸƚĵØ�
Nederland

Nacon Gaming ESPAÑA S.L.
�±ĬĬå��åĬ´ǄŧƚåǄØ�Ƒŏ�ƑŚ�%ÏĘ±Ø�Ɨîǉǉŏ�a±ÚųĜÚØ�
España 

Bigben Interactive ITALIA s.r.l
�ŅųŸŅ��åĵŞĜŅĹå�ƗƗŏØ�ƗǉǉƗă�XåčĹ±ĹŅ�ě�aFØ�
Italia

Nacon Gaming Inc. 
ŏŏƗĊ�î�B��ƋųååƋØ�UĜųĩĬ±ĹÚØ��e�ŀîǉƑƑ���e

SUPPORT :

FRANCE, du lundi au vendredi : 
ŏǉĘǉǉěŏîĘǉǉ�Ņƚ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţüųÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

UKØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ��� �
�åĬţ×�ťĊĊ�ǉîǉîŏǉŏǉŀƁǉ

DEUTSCHLAND, Montag bis Freitag   
ƴŅĹ�ǉŀ×ǉǉ�ÆĜŸ�ŏî×ǉǉ��Ęų�
�åĬţ×�ǉƗƗƁŏěŀǉĊƁŀŀƁ��� � �
a±ĜĬ×�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţÚåÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

BELGIQUEØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţÆåÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

NEDERLANDØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţĹĬÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

ESPAÑAØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţåŸÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ��
�åĬţ×�ťƑĊ�ŀǉǉŀŀƑƑăŀ

ITALIAØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţĜƋÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ�� �
�åĬţ×ťƑŀ�îǉǉŏƁƗĊŀĊ

UNITED STATESØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţƚŸÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

2&39+&(897*7���+&'7.(&38���

3&(43���ȞȎț���Ȁțț�7YI�HI�PE�:S]IXXI��(78Ƞ���ǾȎȠȚȞ�+VIXMR��+VERGI

FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE / MADE IN CHINA / ͛ͮͯ͵ͪͷ�ͬ�͔Ͳͼͪͯ 
WWW.NACONGAMING.COM





“2”, “PlayStation”, “DUALSHOCK” , “Ø” and “KHJL” are registered 
trademarks of Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. All rights reserved.

NACON is een geregistreerd handelsmerk.

ƍƂŸƵǀƒƜƂƵƸƐŬƣžƝƂƒžƒƣƍ

A S Y M M E T R I S C H E
DRAADLOZE CONTROLLER

TA-2019/276
APPROVED

TRA
REGISTERED No:

ER72115/19
DEALER No:
DA82617/19



NL /

Bedankt voor de aankoop van de NACON ASYMMETRISCHE 
DRAADLOZE CONTROLLER voor PS4™.
Dit product is ontworpen om je game-ervaring te verbeteren. Bewaar 
deze handleiding goed om hem later te kunnen raadplegen.

I Garantie
Dit product met het handelsmerk NACON heeft een fabrieksgarantie van 2 
jaar vanaf het moment van aankoop en zal gedurende deze periode kosteloos 
worden vervangen door hetzelfde of een vergelijkbaar model, door ons te 
bepalen, als er een defect optreedt als gevolg van ondeugdelijk materiaal of 
productiefouten.

Bewaar je aankoopbewijs voor de duur van de garantieperiode voor het 
geval dat je een beroep op de garantie moet doen. Zonder dit document 
kunnen we je verzoek niet in behandeling nemen. Voor alle afstandsaankopen 
(postorder en internet) geldt dat de originele verpakking moet worden 
bewaard.

Deze garantie is niet van toepassing op defecten die het gevolg zijn van 
opzettelijke schade, onjuist gebruik of slijtage. Deze garantie geldt niet voor 
verlies van de USB Bluetooth®-ontvanger of de USB-oplaadkabel. Dit is niet 
van invloed op je wettelijke rechten.

Een verklaring van overeenstemming is te vinden op:  
www.nacongaming.com/support/

I Inhoud
- 1 x draadloze controller

- 1 x USB Bluetooth®- 
   ontvanger

- 1 x USB-oplaadkabel

- 1 x snelstartgids
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I� �ÐĮÆìīūŒðĊæ�ŒĊ�ďĊÌÐīÌÐăÐĊ
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1/ Micro-USB-aansluiting

2/ Touchpad

3/ SHARE-toets 

4/ OPTIONS-toets 

5/ PS-toets

6/ Actieknoppen

7/ Linker joystick met L3-toets

8/ Rechter joystick met R3-toets

9/ Richtingstoets

10/ Led voor Sync / Batterijniveau-indicator

11/ Headsetaansluiting (3.5mm-jack)

12/ R1 trigger

13/ R2 trigger

14/ L1 trigger 

15/ L2 trigger

16/ Batterij-indicatortoets

17/ Reset-knop

18/ USB Bluetooth®-ontvanger

19/ SYNC-toets

20/ Led voor sync-indicatie
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I� #Ð�ÌīÌăďšÐ�ÆďĊĴīďăăÐī�ďĨăÌÐĊ
Om je controller op te laden, sluit je de USB-A-aansluiting van de oplaadkabel 
aan op een van de vrije aansluitingen van je PlayStation®4 en de micro-USB-
aansluiting op je controller.

%å�ĬåÚ�ƴ±Ĺ�Úå�ÏŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų�ŠŎǈš�ƵŅųÚƋ�čååĬØ�ĵåƋ�ååĹ�ųƚŸƋĜč�ĩĹĜŞŞåųåĹÚ�åýåÏƋØ�±ĬŸ�
de draadloze controller is uitgeschakeld. Als de controller is ingeschakeld, is 
Úå�ĬåÚ�ƵĜƋ�ĵåƋ�ååĹ�ųƚŸƋĜč�ĩĹĜŞŞåųåĹÚ�åýåÏƋţ�BåƋ�ųƚŸƋĜč�ĩĹĜŞŞåųåĹÚ�åýåÏƋ�ŸƋŅŞƋ�
als de batterij volledig is opgeladen.

- Batterijtype: lithium-polymeer

- Batterijlading: 1200 mAh

- Speeltijd: tot 7 uur

- Oplaadtijd: tot 6 uur

Let op: als je de draadloze controller gebruikt, kun je de batterijstatus controleren door de batterij-
indicatortoets (16) langer dan 1 seconde ingedrukt te houden.

De ledbalk (10) aan de voorkant van de draadloze controller licht op in één 
van de volgende kleuren als de batterij-indicatortoets (16) langer dan 1 
seconde wordt ingedrukt:

- GROEN: batterijniveau tussen 75% en 100%

- GEEL: batterijniveau tussen 50% en 75%

- ORANJE: batterijniveau tussen 25% en 50%

- ROOD: batterijniveau tussen 10% en 25%

- ROOD knipperend: batterijniveau minder dan 10%

Zet de controller na gebruik uit om de batterijduur te verlengen. Dat doe je 
door de PS-toets ingedrukt te houden tot het spelerslampje uitgaat. Om de 
controller weer in te schakelen druk je op de PS-toets.

Om de batterij te sparen raden we je aan altijd op te laden als de led ROOD 
brandt of ROOD knippert.

I Synchronisatie
Volg de onderstaande stappen om je DRAADLOZE CONTROLLER te 
synchroniseren met de USB-ontvanger:

- Zorg ervoor dat de controller is uitgeschakeld.

- Houd de SYNC-toets van de USB Bluetooth®-ontvanger ingedrukt tot de led 
(20) snel wit knippert.

- Houd de PS-toets en de SHARE-toets op de draadloze controller ingedrukt 
tot de led (10) snel wit begint te knipperen.

Zodra de synchronisatie is voltooid zullen de leds op de USB Bluetooth®-
ontvanger en de draadloze controller stoppen met knipperen.
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I� TķăĴðĨăřÐīĮĴĊÌ
Als je met twee draadloze controllers speelt, kan er enige storing optreden.

Als je tijdens het gamen problemen ondervindt, raden we je aan de volgende 
zaken te controleren:

- Zorg ervoor dat je ten minste 60 cm van de andere speler af zit.

- Zorg ervoor dat je niet te ver van de USB Bluetooth®-ontvanger zit. We raden 
je aan niet verder van 5 m van je PS4™-systeem te gaan zitten.

- Zorg ervoor dat de antenne van elke USB Bluetooth®-ontvanger een andere 
kant op wijst, zoals hier afgebeeld.

Let op: In zeldzame gevallen kan het signaal invloed ondervinden van of uitoefenen op andere draadloze 
°ŝŝ°Ų°Ɗäĸ×ƈǂń°īŷƈƳěÿŲńƙƊäŲŷ×ƈƳěÿŲäŝä°ƊäŲŷƈńûƈ°ĸÙäŲäƈ�īƙäƊńńƊė®-producten.

I� ZĨĉÐīāðĊæ
De volgende functies van de DUALSHOCK®4 draadloze controller worden 
niet ondersteund door deze controller: lichtbalk, geïntegreerde luidspreker, 
bewegingssensoren en bedrade ondersteuning.

I� #Ð�ÆďĊĴīďăăÐī�ķðĴĮÆìāÐăÐĊ
Houd de PS-toets ingedrukt tot de controller wordt uitgeschakeld. Om de 
controller weer in te schakelen druk je op de PS-toets.

Compatibiliteit met pc is niet getest of aanbevolen door Sony Computer Entertainment Europe.
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tÐÆřÆăðĊæ
#ðĴ� ĨīďÌķÆĴ� ĉæ� ĊðÐĴ� œďīÌÐĊ� ŒÐīœūÌÐīÌ� ĉÐĴ� ìÐĴ� ĊďīĉăÐ�
ìķðĮìďķÌÐăūāÐ�åŒăȘ�OÐŒÐī�ìÐĴ� ðĊ�Åū�ÐÐĊ�ĮĨÐÆðă� ðĊšĉÐăĨķĊĴȘ
tÐÆřÆăðĊæ�ðĮ�ÅÐăĊæīūā�ÐĊ�ìÐăĨĴ�ìÐĴ�ĉðăðÐķ�ÅÐĮÆìÐīĉÐĊ�Ìďďī�ÌÐ�

ÅÐĨÐīāðĊæ�ŒĊ�ÌÐ�ìďÐŒÐÐăìÐðÌ�åŒăȘ��ðĴĮăķðĴÐĊÌ�'�ș��N�ÐĊ�}ķīāūÐȘ

I� �ÐăĊæīūāÐ�ŒÐðăðæìÐðÌĮȭ�ÐĊ�ŒďďīšďīæĮĉĴīÐæÐăÐĊ
1. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik binnenshuis. Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan 
direct zonlicht of vochtig weer.
2. Niet blootstellen aan opspattend water, regen, druppels of vocht. Dompel niet onder
 in vloeistof.
3. Niet blootstellen aan stof, een hoge vochtigheidsgraad, extreme temperaturen of 
mechanische schokken.
4. Niet gebruiken en niet openen als de apparatuur beschadigd is. Niet proberen het
 apparaat te repareren.
5. Gebruik alleen een zachte, schone, vochtige doek om de buitenkant schoon te maken. 
Schoonmaakmiddelen kunnen de afwerking beschadigen en in het product binnendringen.
6. Dit product nooit verplaatsen door het aan het snoer vast te houden.
7. Dit product is niet ontworpen voor mensen (inclusief kinderen) met een lichamelijke, 
zintuiglijke of geestelijke handicap, of voor gebruikers die niet over de nodige en relevante 
ervaring of kennis beschikken (tenzij ze eerder advies en instructies hebben gekregen 
over het gebruik van dit apparaat van iemand die verantwoordelijk is voor de gebruiker). 
Het product niet zonder toezicht of binnen het bereik van kinderen laten. Niet geschikt 
voor kinderen jonger dan 7 jaar, het snoer kan om de nek gewikkeld raken.
8. De maximale bedrijfstemperatuur mag niet hoger zijn dan 35 ° C

I� 'īæďĊďĉðÐ
Als je je handen lange tijd in dezelfde positie houdt, kan dit leiden tot 
pijnklachten. Raadpleeg een arts als dit vaker gebeurt. We raden je aan uit 
voorzorg elk uur een kwartier pauze te nemen.
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I� AĊåďīĉĴðÐ�ĴÐÆìĊðĮÆìÐ�ìÐăĨÌÐĮā�
Email : support.nl@nacongaming.com
In Nederland gedistribueerd door:
Bigben Interactive NEDERLAND b.v. 
’s-Gravelandseweg 80, 
1217 EW Hilversum, Nederland
www.nacongaming.com

A� '�ȭ�ďĊåďīĉðĴÐðĴĮŒÐīāăīðĊæ
Produkt: PS4 Asymmetrische draadloze controller

Fabrikant: Nacon

Nacon verklaart dat dit product voldoet aan de harmonisatiewetgeving van de 
Europese Unie:

• Richtlijn 2014/53/EU voor radioapparatuur

Î� �ĜÏĘƋĬĜģĹ� ƖǈŎŎxƅĂx)�� ÆåƋųåýåĹÚå� Úå� ÆåŞåųĩĜĹč� ƴ±Ĺ� ĘåƋ� čåÆųƚĜĩ� ƴ±Ĺ�
ÆåŞ±±ĬÚå�čåƴ±±ųĬĜģĩå�ŸƋŅýåĹ�ĜĹ�åĬåĩƋųĜŸÏĘå�åĹ�åĬåĩƋųŅĹĜŸÏĘå�±ŞŞ±ų±Ƌƚƚų

De complete tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is op onderstaande 
website te raadplegen: https://www.nacongaming.com/my-nacon/support/

A� �N��ȭÆďĊåďīĉðĴÐðĴĮŒÐīāăīðĊæ
Produkt: PS4 Asymmetrische draadloze controller

Fabrikant: Nacon

Nacon verklaart dat dit product voldoet aan de wetgeving van het Verenigd 
Koninkrijk:

Î��åčåĬčåƴĜĹč�ÆåƋųåýåĹÚå�ų±ÚĜŅ±ŞŞ±ų±Ƌƚƚų�ƖǈŎƀ

Î� %å� ųåčåĬčåƴĜĹč� ƖǈŎƖ� ÆåƋųåýåĹÚå� Úå� ÆåŞåųĩĜĹč� ƴ±Ĺ� ĘåƋ� čåÆųƚĜĩ� ƴ±Ĺ�
ÆåŞ±±ĬÚå�čåƴ±±ųĬĜģĩå�ŸƋŅýåĹ�ĜĹ�åĬåĩƋųĜŸÏĘå�åĹ�åĬåĩƋųŅĹĜŸÏĘå�±ŞŞ±ų±Ƌƚƚų

De complete tekst van de UKCA-conformiteitsverklaring is op onderstaande 
website te raadplegen: https://www.nacongaming.com/my-nacon/support/

De EIRP-vermogenswaarden en de frequentiebanden met betrekking tot dit 
product, zoals vermeld in de onderstaande lijst, voldoen aan de eisen van 
7MGLXPMNR�ȶȉȦȏ�ȍȴ�*9�

EIRP:���ĊĊîƁ�{�Ċ�eŸƼĵĵåƋųĜŸÏĘå�Úų±±ÚĬŅǄå�ÏŅĹƋųŅĬĬåų�åĹ�ÚŅĹčĬå�ě�ĲŏƑÚ�ĵ
Frequentieband :�ŠƗØĊǉƗ�Â�ƗØĊîǉš�:BǄ

Email : support.nl@nacongaming.com
In België gedistribueerd door:
Bigben Interactive Belgium S.A./N.V. 
Waterloo Office Park / Bâtiment H 
Drève Richelle 161 bte 15, 
1410 Waterloo, Belgium
www.nacongaming.com
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Bigben Interactive DEUTSCHLAND GmbH
�±ĬƋåų�:ųŅŞĜƚŸ��Ƌųţ�ƗîØ�ăǉŏƗƆ��åųčĘåĜĵØ�
Deutschland

Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v.
�±ƋåųĬŅŅ�kþÏå�{±ųĩ�x��¶ƋĜĵåĹƋ�B
%ųìƴå��ĜÏĘåĬĬå�ŏƆŏ�ÆƋå�ŏăØ�ŏĊŏǉ��±ƋåųĬŅŅØ�
Belgium

Bigben Interactive NEDERLAND b.v.
űŸě:ų±ƴåĬ±ĹÚŸåƵåč�îǉØ�ŏƗŏƁ�)��BĜĬƴåųŸƚĵØ�
Nederland

Nacon Gaming ESPAÑA S.L.
�±ĬĬå��åĬ´ǄŧƚåǄØ�Ƒŏ�ƑŚ�%ÏĘ±Ø�Ɨîǉǉŏ�a±ÚųĜÚØ�
España 

Bigben Interactive ITALIA s.r.l
�ŅųŸŅ��åĵŞĜŅĹå�ƗƗŏØ�ƗǉǉƗă�XåčĹ±ĹŅ�ě�aFØ�
Italia

Nacon Gaming Inc. 
ŏŏƗĊ�î�B��ƋųååƋØ�UĜųĩĬ±ĹÚØ��e�ŀîǉƑƑ���e

SUPPORT :

FRANCE, du lundi au vendredi : 
ŏǉĘǉǉěŏîĘǉǉ�Ņƚ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţüųÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

UKØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ��� �
�åĬţ×�ťĊĊ�ǉîǉîŏǉŏǉŀƁǉ

DEUTSCHLAND, Montag bis Freitag   
ƴŅĹ�ǉŀ×ǉǉ�ÆĜŸ�ŏî×ǉǉ��Ęų�
�åĬţ×�ǉƗƗƁŏěŀǉĊƁŀŀƁ��� � �
a±ĜĬ×�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţÚåÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

BELGIQUEØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţÆåÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

NEDERLANDØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţĹĬÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ

ESPAÑAØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţåŸÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ��
�åĬţ×�ťƑĊ�ŀǉǉŀŀƑƑăŀ

ITALIAØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţĜƋÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ�� �
�åĬţ×ťƑŀ�îǉǉŏƁƗĊŀĊ

UNITED STATESØ�ŸƚŞŞŅųƋţƚŸÄĹ±ÏŅĹč±ĵĜĹčţÏŅĵ
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FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE / MADE IN CHINA / ͛ͮͯ͵ͪͷ�ͬ�͔Ͳͼͪͯ 
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